Grants 2026

Grant Number

Organization

01-26-CTF
02-26-CTF

03-26-CTF

E03-26-CTF
E10-26-CTF
001-25/27-CTF
002-25/27-CTF
S01-26-CTF
04-26/28-CTF
05-26/28-CTF
006-24/26-CTF
E09-26-CTF
06-26-CTF
07-26/28-CTF
008-24/26-CTF
007-25/27-CTF
E04-26-CTF

08-26-CTF

ACORN YOUTH ARTS INC
Arlington Area Childcare Inc

Barra School, Inc

Bennington Early Childhood Center, Inc
Bennington Early Childhood Center, Inc
Bonnyvale Environmental Education Center
Boys & Girls Club of Brattleboro
Bradford Teen Center

Chandler Center for the Arts

Changing Perspectives

Child Care Resource

Civic Standard

Clarina Howard Nichols Center

Come Alive Outside

Dad Guild

DREAM Program

Early Learning Center, Inc.

Education Justice Coalition of Vermont

Monday, December 22, 2025

Program

Acorn Youth Arts Regional Literary Arts Program
Arlington Area Childcare Inc,
OUTReach and OUTings Program for At-Risk, Trauma-Impacted,

Neurodivergent, LGBTQIA+, and Otherwise Marginalized Youth in
Orange County, VT

Bennington Early Childhood Center
Bennington Early Childhood Center
Hike and Seek

Expanding BGCB College and Career Support Programming

Summer Youth Theater

Changing Perspectives in the Northeast Kingdom
Specialized Child Care

Hardwick Skatepark Collective

Healthy Relationships Prevention Program

Outdoor Passports For Barre and Beyond

Dads & Kids

Growing Dreams: DREAM's Guided Mentoring Program
Early Learning Center, Inc.

Summer Social Justice Camp Statewide Pilot Program

Amount

$12,000
$10,000

$12,000

$1,964
$2,000
$12,750
$12,750
$50,000
$15,000
$15,000
$10,800
$825
$12,000
$15,000
$7,950
$12,750
$964

$12,000
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Grant Number

Organization

009-24/26-CTF

09-26-CTF
012-24/26-CTF
10-26/28-CTF

11-26/28-CTF

015-24/26-CTF
016-24/26-CTF
011-25/27-CTF
E05-26-CTF
12-26-CTF
13-26/28-CTF
14-26/28-CTF
E17-26-CTF
014-25/27-CTF
005-25/27-CTF
15-26/28-CTF
E11-26-CTF
16-26/28-CTF
17-26/28-CTF

E02-26-CTF

Encore After School and Summer Program

Essex CHIPS
Everybody Wins! Vermont
Family Place

Florida School of Holistic Living DBA Sage Mountain Botanical
Sanctuary

Franklin Grand Isle Bookmobile

Good Beginnings of Central Vermont
Greater Burlington YMCA

Greater Burlington YMCA Inc.

Hatch, Inc. DBA HatchSpace

Henry Sheldon Museum of Vermont History
Junior Milers

Kid Logic Learning

King Street Center

Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center
Leahy Center for Lake Champlain

Lil' Sunshine Child Care Center, Inc

Lyndon Institute

Mad River Mentoring

Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley

Monday, December 22, 2025

Program

North Country Supervisory Union Encore After School and Summer

Program

Essex CHIPS Teen Center
Everybody Wins! Power Lunch
Child and Family Therapy Program

Afterschool in Nature

Youth Services Proram

Expanding Access to Babywearing

Black Youth in Action

Y Early Childhood Program at GBYMCA
HatchSpace Youth Design+Build Programs
HSM Imagining the Future Makerspace
Junior Milers

Kid Logic Learning

King Street Center Family Support Program
Diversity in Lake-Based Recreation

Early Education STEM Outreach

Lil' Sunshine Child Care Center, Inc

Early Childhood Career Training & Education
Mad River Mentoring

We are our own fiscal agent

Amount

$7,600

$12,000
$10,800
$15,000

$15,000

$10,800
$5,225
$12,750
$1,957
$12,000
$12,000
$10,000
$1,998
$12,750
$4,250
$12,000
$1,982
$10,000
$10,000

$700
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Grant Number

Organization

023-24/26-CTF

19-26/28-CTF

20-26/28-CTF
E12-26-CTF
020-25/27-CTF
028-24/26-CTF
023-25/27-CTF
030-24/26-CTF

024-25/27-CTF

E06-26-CTF
E16-26-CTF
026-25/27-CTF
E13-26-CTF
EQ7-26-CTF
22-26-CTF
23-26-CTF

24-26-CTF

035-24/26-CTF

25-26/28-CTF

MoonRise Therapeutics

Mountain Communities dba The Collaborative

Mountain Views Supervisory Union

New England Center for Circus Arts
Northeastern Vermont Regional Hospital, Inc.
Outright Vermont

Outright Vermont

Prevent Child Abuse Vermont

Prevent Child Abuse Vermont

Replay Arts Nonprofit Inc

Rhythm of the Rein Inc

River Gallery School of Art

Rutland County Parent Child Center
SafeArt

SafeArt, Inc.

Safeline, Inc.

Sandglass Center for Puppetry and Theater Research DBA Sandglass

Theater

Second Growth, Inc.

Southern Vermont Arts Center

Monday, December 22, 2025

Program

Moonrise Therapeutics Family Support Services and Family
Intervention Services

Mountain Communities Supporting Education dba - The
Collaborative

Annual Student Leadership Conference for Regional Schools
Youth Programming

Community Connections - School-based Program

Expanding and Innovating Programs for Families of LGBTQ+ Youth

Expanding Gender Sexuality Alliances into Elementary Schools

Project SELFIE (Safe Expression onLine For Internet Empowerment)

InsideOut Dad: Parent Education and Support for Fathers Inside and

Outside Prison

Materials Storage Equipment for rePlay Arts' Classroom
Rhythm of the Rein Therapeutic Horsemanship

Art in Schools

The Pleasant Street Market

Youth Empowerment Program

Youth Empowerment Program

Safeline Youth Outreach Prevention Pilot Project

Sandglass Theater Elementary School Residency Tour

Second Growth Summer Camp

Doubling the Number of Youth Served at the Southern Vermont
Arts Center by the end of 2027

Amount

$10,800

$15,000

$13,540

$1,798
$12,750
$10,800
$12,750
$10,800

$12,750

$1,849
$1,900
$12,750
$2,000
$1,284
$12,000
$12,000

$9,114

$10,800

$15,000
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Grant Number

Organization

26-26/28-CTF
E08-26-CTF
E15-26-CTF
039-24/26-CTF

27-26-CTF

031-25/27-CTF

032-25/26-CTF

28-26-CTF
E14-26-CTF
29-26-CTF
033-25/27-CTF

045-24/26-CTF

Spectrum Youth & Family Services
Starksboro Cooperative Preschool
Sunrise Family Resource Center
Teen Center

Vermont Family Network

Vermont Farmers Food Center

Very Merry Theatre

Windsor County Mentors

Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development
Young Writers Project Inc

Youth First Mentoring

Youth Services, Inc

Total VCTF Funded Grants: 69

Monday, December 22, 2025

Program
Multicultural Youth Program (MYP)

Starksboro Cooperative Preschool
Sunrise Family Resource Center ECE
ConnecTeen 2: The Sequel

Vermont Family Network’s Puppets in Education’s new Resiliency
Program

Farmacy: Food As Medicine Shares for WIC Identified Families in
Rutland County

Very Merry Theatre Afterschool and Summer Programming in
Winooski

School Mentoring

Early Learning Center's Farm to School program
The Tomorrow Project

Youth First Mentoring

Friends For Change

Total

Amount
$15,000

$1,156
$1,838
$5,425

$12,000

$12,750

$12,750

$10,000

$1,613
$10,000
$11,475

$10,800

$679,057

Page 4 of 4



