

Grants 2026

<u>Grant Number</u>	<u>Organization</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Amount</u>
01-26-CTF	ACORN YOUTH ARTS INC	Acorn Youth Arts Regional Literary Arts Program	\$12,000
02-26-CTF	Arlington Area Childcare Inc	Arlington Area Childcare Inc,	\$10,000
03-26-CTF	Barra School, Inc	OUTReach and OUTings Program for At-Risk, Trauma-Impacted, Neurodivergent, LGBTQIA+, and Otherwise Marginalized Youth in Orange County, VT	\$12,000
E03-26-CTF	Bennington Early Childhood Center, Inc	Bennington Early Childhood Center	\$1,964
E10-26-CTF	Bennington Early Childhood Center, Inc	Bennington Early Childhood Center	\$2,000
001-25/27-CTF	Bonnyvale Environmental Education Center	Hike and Seek	\$12,750
002-25/27-CTF	Boys & Girls Club of Brattleboro	Expanding BGCB College and Career Support Programming	\$12,750
S01-26-CTF	Bradford Teen Center		\$50,000
04-26/28-CTF	Chandler Center for the Arts	Summer Youth Theater	\$15,000
05-26/28-CTF	Changing Perspectives	Changing Perspectives in the Northeast Kingdom	\$15,000
006-24/26-CTF	Child Care Resource	Specialized Child Care	\$10,800
E09-26-CTF	Civic Standard	Hardwick Skatepark Collective	\$825
06-26-CTF	Clarina Howard Nichols Center	Healthy Relationships Prevention Program	\$12,000
07-26/28-CTF	Come Alive Outside	Outdoor Passports For Barre and Beyond	\$15,000
008-24/26-CTF	Dad Guild	Dads & Kids	\$7,950
007-25/27-CTF	DREAM Program	Growing Dreams: DREAM's Guided Mentoring Program	\$12,750
E04-26-CTF	Early Learning Center, Inc.	Early Learning Center, Inc.	\$964
08-26-CTF	Education Justice Coalition of Vermont	Summer Social Justice Camp Statewide Pilot Program	\$12,000

<u>Grant Number</u>	<u>Organization</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Amount</u>
009-24/26-CTF	Encore After School and Summer Program	North Country Supervisory Union Encore After School and Summer Program	\$7,600
09-26-CTF	Essex CHIPS	Essex CHIPS Teen Center	\$12,000
012-24/26-CTF	Everybody Wins! Vermont	Everybody Wins! Power Lunch	\$10,800
10-26/28-CTF	Family Place	Child and Family Therapy Program	\$15,000
11-26/28-CTF	Florida School of Holistic Living DBA Sage Mountain Botanical Sanctuary	Afterschool in Nature	\$15,000
015-24/26-CTF	Franklin Grand Isle Bookmobile	Youth Services Proram	\$10,800
016-24/26-CTF	Good Beginnings of Central Vermont	Expanding Access to Babywearing	\$5,225
011-25/27-CTF	Greater Burlington YMCA	Black Youth in Action	\$12,750
E05-26-CTF	Greater Burlington YMCA Inc.	Y Early Childhood Program at GBYMCA	\$1,957
12-26-CTF	Hatch, Inc. DBA HatchSpace	HatchSpace Youth Design+Build Programs	\$12,000
13-26/28-CTF	Henry Sheldon Museum of Vermont History	HSM Imagining the Future Makerspace	\$12,000
14-26/28-CTF	Junior Milers	Junior Milers	\$10,000
E17-26-CTF	Kid Logic Learning	Kid Logic Learning	\$1,998
014-25/27-CTF	King Street Center	King Street Center Family Support Program	\$12,750
005-25/27-CTF	Lake Champlain Community Sailing Center	Diversity in Lake-Based Recreation	\$4,250
15-26/28-CTF	Leahy Center for Lake Champlain	Early Education STEM Outreach	\$12,000
E11-26-CTF	Lil' Sunshine Child Care Center, Inc	Lil' Sunshine Child Care Center, Inc	\$1,982
16-26/28-CTF	Lyndon Institute	Early Childhood Career Training & Education	\$10,000
17-26/28-CTF	Mad River Mentoring	Mad River Mentoring	\$10,000
E02-26-CTF	Mentoring Project of the Upper Valley	We are our own fiscal agent	\$700

<u>Grant Number</u>	<u>Organization</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Amount</u>
023-24/26-CTF	MoonRise Therapeutics	Moonrise Therapeutics Family Support Services and Family Intervention Services	\$10,800
19-26/28-CTF	Mountain Communities dba The Collaborative	Mountain Communities Supporting Education dba - The Collaborative	\$15,000
20-26/28-CTF	Mountain Views Supervisory Union	Annual Student Leadership Conference for Regional Schools	\$13,540
E12-26-CTF	New England Center for Circus Arts	Youth Programming	\$1,798
020-25/27-CTF	Northeastern Vermont Regional Hospital, Inc.	Community Connections - School-based Program	\$12,750
028-24/26-CTF	Outright Vermont	Expanding and Innovating Programs for Families of LGBTQ+ Youth	\$10,800
023-25/27-CTF	Outright Vermont	Expanding Gender Sexuality Alliances into Elementary Schools	\$12,750
030-24/26-CTF	Prevent Child Abuse Vermont	Project SELFIE (Safe Expression onLine For Internet Empowerment)	\$10,800
024-25/27-CTF	Prevent Child Abuse Vermont	InsideOut Dad: Parent Education and Support for Fathers Inside and Outside Prison	\$12,750
E06-26-CTF	Replay Arts Nonprofit Inc	Materials Storage Equipment for rePlay Arts' Classroom	\$1,849
E16-26-CTF	Rhythm of the Rein Inc	Rhythm of the Rein Therapeutic Horsemanship	\$1,900
026-25/27-CTF	River Gallery School of Art	Art in Schools	\$12,750
E13-26-CTF	Rutland County Parent Child Center	The Pleasant Street Market	\$2,000
E07-26-CTF	SafeArt	Youth Empowerment Program	\$1,284
22-26-CTF	SafeArt, Inc.	Youth Empowerment Program	\$12,000
23-26-CTF	Safeline, Inc.	Safeline Youth Outreach Prevention Pilot Project	\$12,000
24-26-CTF	Sandglass Center for Puppetry and Theater Research DBA Sandglass Theater	Sandglass Theater Elementary School Residency Tour	\$9,114
035-24/26-CTF	Second Growth, Inc.	Second Growth Summer Camp	\$10,800
25-26/28-CTF	Southern Vermont Arts Center	Doubling the Number of Youth Served at the Southern Vermont Arts Center by the end of 2027	\$15,000

<u>Grant Number</u>	<u>Organization</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Amount</u>
26-26/28-CTF	Spectrum Youth & Family Services	Multicultural Youth Program (MYP)	\$15,000
E08-26-CTF	Starksboro Cooperative Preschool	Starksboro Cooperative Preschool	\$1,156
E15-26-CTF	Sunrise Family Resource Center	Sunrise Family Resource Center ECE	\$1,838
039-24/26-CTF	Teen Center	ConnecTeen 2: The Sequel	\$5,425
27-26-CTF	Vermont Family Network	Vermont Family Network's Puppets in Education's new Resiliency Program	\$12,000
031-25/27-CTF	Vermont Farmers Food Center	Farmacy: Food As Medicine Shares for WIC Identified Families in Rutland County	\$12,750
032-25/26-CTF	Very Merry Theatre	Very Merry Theatre Afterschool and Summer Programming in Winooski	\$12,750
28-26-CTF	Windsor County Mentors	School Mentoring	\$10,000
E14-26-CTF	Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development	Early Learning Center's Farm to School program	\$1,613
29-26-CTF	Young Writers Project Inc	The Tomorrow Project	\$10,000
033-25/27-CTF	Youth First Mentoring	Youth First Mentoring	\$11,475
045-24/26-CTF	Youth Services, Inc	Friends For Change	\$10,800
Total VCTF Funded Grants:	69	Total	\$679,057